this leave. This will be implemented with effect from half 
year beginning from 1st July, 1998. 

(d) Ex-Gratia Gratuity:- The amount of ex-gratia gratuity for 
ED Agents which is presently Rs. 6,000/- (Rupees Six 
thousand only) may be increased to Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen thousand only) with effect from the date of issue 
of these orders. 

(e) Office Maintenance Allowance:- Office maintenance 
allowance as admissible for EDAs at present, may be 
increased from existing Rs. 25/- to Rs. 50/- per month. 
The increased rate will be effective from the date of issue